58
T10
TIMES FIBER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.®
1-800-677-2288
April, 1999
NUMERICAL INDEX
Series Construction Part Number MI Page
Headend Cable SCS (Silver Plated CC Steel)
59HE Single, 95%-95%, CATV (UL) T59SCSQ95/95-VBV 02240V 57
59HE Single, 95%-95%, Colors, CATV (UL) T59SCSQ95/95-VCV 02241V 57
59 Series Cable
59 Single, 53% T5953-VB 02345 40
59 Single, 53%, CATV (UL) T5953-VBV 02345V 40
59 Single, 53%, Colors T5953-VC 02370 40
59 Single, 53%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5953-VCV 02370V 40
59 Single Messengered, 53% T5953-VB-051M 02347 40
59 Single, Flooded, 53% T5953-FVB 02374 40
59 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53% T5953-FEB 02375 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 53% T5953-LTVB 32345 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 53%, CATV (UL) T5953-LTVBV 32345V 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, 53% T5953-LTVB-051M 32347 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 53% T5953SIAM-LTVB 32348 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 53%, CATV (UL) T5953SIAM-LTVBV 32348V 41
59 Siamese Messengered, lifeTime™, 53% T5953SIAM-LTVB-072M 32350 40
59 Siamese, 53% T5953SIAM-VB 02348 40
59 Siamese, 53%, CATV (UL) T5953SIAM-VBV 02348V 40
59 Siamese, 53%, Colors T5953SIAM-VC 02355 40
59 Siamese, 53%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5953SIAM-VCV 02355V 40
59 Siamese Messengered, 53% T5953SIAM-VB-072M 02350 40
59 Siamese Flooded, 53% T5953SIAM-FVB 02352 40
59 Single, 67% T5967-VB 02183 40
59 Single, 67%, CATV (UL) T5967-VBV 02183V 40
59 Single, 67%, CATVR (UL) T5967-VBR 02183R 41
59 Single, 67%, Colors T5967-VC 02184 40
59 Single, 67%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5967-VCV 02184V 40
59 Single Messengered, 67% T5967-VB-051M 02185 40
59 Single Flooded, 67% T5967-FVB 02186 40
59 Single Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 67% T5967-FEB 02315 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 67% T5967-LTVB 32183 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 67%, CATV (UL) T5967-LTVBV 32183V 41
59 Single, lifeTime™, 67%, CATVR (UL) T5967-LTVBR 32183R 41
59 Single, lifeTime™, 67%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5967-LTVCV 32184V 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, 67% T5967-LTVB-051M 32185 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 67% T5967SIAM-LTVB 32316 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 67%, CATV (UL) T5967SIAM-LTVBV 32316V 41
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 67%, CATVR (UL) T5967SIAM-LTVBR 32316R 41
59 Siamese Messengered, lifeTime™, 67% T5967SIAM-LTVB-072M 32317 40
59 Siamese, 67% T5967SIAM-VB 02316 40
59 Siamese, 67%, CATV (UL) T5967SIAM-VBV 02316V 40
59 Siamese, 67%, CATVR (UL) T5967SIAM-VBR 02316R 41
59 Siamese, 67%, Colors T5967SIAM-VC 02319 40
59 Siamese, 67%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5967SIAM-VCV 02319V 40
59 Siamese Messengered, 67% T5967SIAM-VB-072M 02317 40
59 Siamese Flooded, 67% T5967SIAM-FVB 02309 40
59 Single Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%-34% T59Q53/34-FEB 02215 40
59 Single, 53%-34% T59Q53/34-VB 02245 40
59 Single, 53%-34%, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34-VBV 02245V 40
59 Single, 53%-34%, CATVR (UL) T59Q53/34-VBR 02245R 41
59 Single, 53%-34%, Colors T59Q53/34-VC 02270 40
59 Single, 53%-34%, Colors, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34-VCV 02270V 40
59 Single Messengered, 53%-34% T59Q53/34-VB-051M 02247 40
DROP CABLE SUMMARY
T10
59
TIMES FIBER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.®
1-800-677-2288
April, 1999
NUMERICAL INDEX
DROP CABLE SUMMARY
Series Construction Part Number MI Page
59 Single Flooded, 53%-34% T59Q53/34-FVB 02274 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 53%-34% T59Q53/34-LTVB 32245 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 53%-34%, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34-LTVBV 32245V 41
59 Single, lifeTime™, 53%-34%, CATVR (UL) T59Q53/34-LTVBR 32245R 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, 53%-34% T59Q53/34-LTVB-051M 32247 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 53%-34% T59Q53/34SIAM-LTVB 32248 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 53%-34%, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34SIAM-LTVBV 32248V 41
59 Siamese Messengered, lifeTime™, 53%-34% T59Q53/34SIAM-LTVB-072M 32250 40
59 Siamese, 53%-34% T59Q53/34SIAM-VB 02248 40
59 Siamese, 53%-34%, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34SIAM-VBV 02248V 40
59 Siamese, 53%-34%, Colors T59Q53/34SIAM-VC 02255 40
59 Siamese, 53%-34%, Colors, CATV (UL) T59Q53/34SIAM-VCV 02255V 40
59 Siamese Messengered, 53%-34% T59Q53/34SIAM-VB-072M 02250 40
59 Siamese Flooded, 53%-34% T59Q53/34SIAM-FVB 02252 40
59 Single, 95% T5995-VB 02545 40
59 Single, 95%, CATV (UL) T5995-VBV 02545V 40
59 Single, 95%, Colors T5995-VC 02570 40
59 Single, 95%, Colors, CATV (UL) T5995-VCV 02570V 40
59 Single Messengered, 95% T5995-VB-051M 02547 40
59 Single Flooded, 95% T5995-FVB 02574 40
59 Single Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 95% T5995-FEB 02575 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 95% T5995-LTVB 32545 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, 95%, CATV (UL) T5995-LTVBV 32545V 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, 95% T5995-LTVB-051M 32547 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 95% T5995SIAM-LTVB 32548 40
59 Siamese, lifeTime™, 95%, CATV (UL) T5995SIAM-LTVBV 32548V 41
59 Siamese, 95% T5995SIAM-VB 02548 40
59 Siamese, 95%, CATV (UL) T5995SIAM-VBV 02548V 40
59 Single, Trishield, 53% T59T53-VB 02602 40
59 Single, Trishield, 53%, CATV (UL) T59T53-VBV 02602V 40
59 Single, Trishield, 53%, Colors T59T53-VC 02600 40
59 Single, Trishield, 53%, Colors, CATV (UL) T59T53-VCV 02600V 40
59 Single Messengered, Trishield, 53% T59T53-VB-051M 02603 40
59 Single Flooded, Trishield, 53% T59T53-FVB 02604 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, Trishield, 53% T59T53-LTVB 32602 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, Trishield, 53%, CATV (UL) T59T53-LTVBV 32602V 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, Trishield 53% T59T53-LTVB-051M 32603 40
59 Single, Trishield, 80% T59T80-VB 02607 40
59 Single, Trishield, 80%, CATV (UL) T59T80-VBV 02607V 40
59 Single, Trishield, 80%, Colors T59T80-VC 02605 40
59 Single, Trishield, 80%, Colors, CATV (UL) T59T80-VCV 02605V 40
59 Single Messengered, Trishield, 80% T59T80-VB-051M 02608 40
59 Single Flooded, Trishield, 80% T59T80-FVB 02609 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, Trishield, 80% T59T80-LTVB 32607 40
59 Single, lifeTime™, Trishield, 80%, CATV (UL) T59T80-LTVBV 32607V 41
59 Single Messengered, lifeTime™, Trishield, 80% T59T80-LTVB-051M 32608 40
6 Series Cable
6 Single, 60% T660-VB 02360 44
6 Single, 60%, CATV (UL) T660-VBV 02360V 44
6 Single, 60%, CATVR (UL) T660-VBR 02360R 45

T10
TIMES FIBER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.®
1-800-677-2288
April, 1999
NUMERICAL INDEX
DROP CABLE SUMMARY
Series Construction Part Number MI Page
11 Single, Flooded, 53% T1153-FVB 02382 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53% T1153-FEB 02381 52
11 Single, Flooded, 53%, Colors T1153-FVC 02398 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%, Colors T1153-FEC 02135 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 53% T1153-LTVB 32362 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 53%, CATV (UL) T1153-LTVBV 32362V 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, 53% T1153-LTVB-083M 32369 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, Polyethylene Jkt., 53% T1153-LTEB-109M 32366 52
11 Single, 60% T1160-VB 023T2 52
11 Single, 60%, CATV (UL) T1160-VBV 023T2V 52
11 Single, 60%, CATVR (UL) T1160-VBR 023T2R 52
11 Single, 60%, Colors T1160-VC 023U2 52
11 Single, Messengered, 60% T1160-VB-083M 023V2 52
11 Single, Messengered, 60% T1160-VB-109M 023VD 52
11 Single, Messengered, Polyethylene Jkt., 60% T1160-EB-109M 023VE 52
11 Single, Flooded, 60% T1160-FVB 023W2 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 60% T1160-FEB 023W4 52
11 Single, Flooded, 60%, Colors T1160-FVC 023W1 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 60%, Colors T1160-FEC 023WA 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 60% T1160-LTVB 323T2 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 60%, CATVR (UL) T1160-LTVBR 323T2R 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, 60% T1160-LTVB-083M 323V2 52
11 Single, Trishield, 60% T11T60-VB 02642 52
11 Single, Trishield, 60%, CATV (UL) T11T60-VBV 02642V 52
11 Single, Trishield, 60%, Colors T11T60-VC 02640 52
11 Single, Messengered, Trishield, 60% T11T60-VB-083M 02643 52
11 Single, Flooded, Trishield, 60% T11T60-FVB 02644 52
11 Single, Flooded, Trishield, Polyethylene Jkt., 60% T11T60-FEB 026W4 52
11 Single, Flooded, Trishield, 60%, Colors T11T60-FVC 026W1 52
11 Single, Flooded, Trishield, Polyethylene Jkt., 60%Colors T11T60-FEC 026WA 52
11 Single, Trishield, lifeTime™, 60% T11T60-LTVB 32642 52
11 Single, Messengered, Trishield, lifeTime™, 60% T11T60-LTVB-083M 32643 52
11 Single, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-VB 02262 52
11 Single, 53%-32%, CATV (UL) T11Q53/32-VBV 02262V 52
11 Single, 53%-32%, Colors, CATV (UL) T11Q53/32-VCV 02267V 52
11 Single, Messengered, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-VB-083M 02269 52
11 Single, Messengered, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%-32% T11Q53/32-EB-109M 02266 52
11 Single, Flooded, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-FVB 02282 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%-32% T11Q53/32-FEB 02281 52
11 Single, Flooded, 53%-32%, Colors T11Q53/32-FVC 02298 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%-32%, Colors T11Q53/32-FEC 02297 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-LTVB 32262 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 53%-32%, CATV (UL) T11Q53/32-LTVBV 32262V 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-LTVB-083M 32269 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, 53%-32% T11Q53/32-LTVB-109M 322V7 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, Polyethylene Jkt., 53%-32% T11Q53/32-LTEB-109M 32266 52
11 Single, 60%-40% T11Q-VB 022T2 52
11 Single, 60%-40%, CATVR (UL) T11Q-VBR 022T2R 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 60%-40% T11Q-FEB 022W4 52
11 Single, Flooded, Polyethylene Jkt., 60%-40%, Colors T11Q-FEC 022WA 52
11 Single, Messengered, 60%-40% T11Q-VB-109M 022V7 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 60%-40% T11Q-LTVB 322T2 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 60%-40%, CATV (UL) T11Q-LTVBV 322T2V 52
11 Single, lifeTime™, 60%-40%, CATVR (UL) T11Q-LTVBR 322T2R 52
11 Single, Messengered, lifeTime™, 60%-40% T11Q-LTVB-083M 322T1 52